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AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY

DECEMBER 20, 2024

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. ROLL CALL
3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES — DECEMBER 10, 2024
5—PROCLAMAHON
[ ]
6. CLAIMS
e YEAR END/FINAL CLAIMS
7. QUOTE/BID OPENING
e OPENTOW BIDS
8. NAME
[ ]
9. NAME
[ ]
10. NAME
°
11. NAME
°
12. NAME
[ ]
13. NAME
°
14. LT. DAVE BURGER

JUNK ASSET# 102049 (DESK)
REQUST PERMISSION TO ATTEND CHIEF'S MIDWINTER
CONFERENCE



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT
e CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
e UPDATE FROM AMERICAN TEST CENTER VISIT

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM

JEFF THEISING

JOSH GUNSELMAN

RENEE KABRICK

e HAFER CONTRACT FOR REGIONAL WELLNESS CENTER

e 2025 DUBOIS STRONG AGREEMENT

KIERSTEN KNIES

e REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE MUNICAST CONTRACT

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



